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First Name Last Name Affiliation Email Address
Loren Absher Booze Allen Hamilton absher_loren@bah.com

Astride Ainsley Georgia Astride.Ainsley@dph.ga.gov
Julie Alyea Xerox julie.alyea@xerox.com
Angelita Anthony FNS Headquarters, SFPD angelita.anthony@fns.usda.gov
Ricardo Aviles Novo Dia Group ricky@novodiagroup.com
Marcus Bailey Washington marcus.bailey@doh.wa.gov

Jeana Bales Muscogee (Creek) Nation jbales@mcn-nsn.gov
Danita Banks District of Columbia danita.banks@dc.gov
Sandy Barton FNS, SSO sandy.barton@fns.usda.gov
Bonnie Belza Booze Allen Hamilton bonnie.belza@cox.net

Brandy Benedict Iowa brandy.benedict@idph.iowa.gov
Sandra Benton-Davis FNS, SERO Sandy.Benton-Davis@fns.usda.gov
Tina Bernier Maine tina.bernier@maine.gov
Brenda Berry Soultran bberry@solutran.com
Russell Bigelow Safeway Inc. russell.bigelow@safeway.com

Donna Bister Vermont donna.bister@state.vt.us
Jon Blackburn CDP, Inc. jonathan.blackburn@cdpehs.com
Rebecca Blea Pueblo of Isleta poi30002@isletapueblo.com
LuAnne Bleiler Meijer luanne.bleiler@meijer.com

Mary Blocksidge Massachusetts mary.blocksidge@state.ma.us
Bruce Boyea FNS, SWRO bruce.boyea@fns.usda.gov

Sheila Brewer Virginia Sheila.Brewer@vdh.virginia.gov

Shawn Brown Oklahoma ShawnB@Health.OK.gov

Brittney Bullock Mississippi brittney.bullock@msdh.ms.gov

Katura Bunner Muscogee (Creek) Nation kmbunner@mcn-nsn.gov

Art Burger Burger, Carroll & Associates, Inc. artburger@burgercarroll.com

David Burger Burger, Carroll & Associates, Inc. davidburger@burgercarroll.com
Karen Burns-Hill FNS, SERO karen.burns-hill@fns.usda.gov
Sean Burrows Pennsylvania sburrows@pa.gov
Darrick Butler FNS Headquarters, SFPD Darrick.Butler@fns.usda.gov
Ryan Buysse CSC rbuysse@csc.com
Robert Cantrell Osage Nation rcantrell@osagenation-nsn.gov

Mary Carroll New Yoek mary.carrol@health.ny.gov
Lela Carter Mississippi lela.carter@msdh.state.ms.us

Regino Celis Northern Mariana Islands reginoc@cnmiwic.org

Marjorie Chambers Connecticut marjorie.chambers@ct.gov
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Chan Chanhatasilpa FNS Headquarters, OPS chanchalat.chanhatasilpa@fns.usda.gov
Stefanie Chapman Wakerfern Food Corp stefanie.chapman@wakefern.com
Rick Chiat Minnesota rick.chiat@state.mn.us

Gordon Chinen Hawaii Gordon.Chinen@doh.hawaii.gov

Karen Chustz Louisiana karen.chustz@la.gov
Karen Clements Texas karen.clements@dshs.state.tx.us
Dawn Cooley Xerox Dawn.Cooley@Xerox.com
Nancy Corbin Ute Mountain ncorbin@utemountain.org
Crystal Corona Inter Tribal Council of Arizona crystalina.corona@itcaonline.com
William Cramer Pennsylvania wcramer@pa.gov

Rachel Paige Crowe Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians paigcrow@nc-cherokee.com
Lisa Cunningham Illinois lisa.cunningham@illinois.gov
Lauren Dalton Nevada ldalton@Health.nv.gov
Fenris Daniel CMA fdaniel@cma.com
Kevin Davis CQuest kdavis@cquest.us
Diane Decker CQuest ddecker@cquest.us
Dustin DeKinder SPIRIT PMO dustin.dekinder@sugpmo.com
Mary Dominguez Pueblo of Isleta poi30001@isletapueblo.com
Michael Drew FNS, WRO mike.drew@fns.usda.gov

Gwendolyn Ducksworth Mississippi gwendolyn.ducksworth@msdh.state.ms.us
Amy Duncan CDP, Inc. amy.duncan@cdpehs.com
Janelle Edgar District of Columbia janelle.edgar@dc.gov
Carlene Egbert Kentucky Carlenem.egbert@ky.gov
Sreenivasa Ekambarapu District of Columbia sreenivasa.ekamabrapu@dc.gov

Jackie Farone NCR- Global Payments Group jackie.farone@ncr.com

Nellie Faumuina American Samoa nfaumuina@dhss.as

Joseph Ferrara Maryland joseph.ferrara@maryland.gov

Greg Ferrara National Grocers Association mcooke@nationalgrocers.org

Joetta Ferrell Louisiana Joetta.Ferrell@yahoo.com
Raul Flores Pueblo of Isleta poi70209@isletapueblo.com
Sarah Flores-Sievers New Mexico sarah.flores-siever@state.nm.us 

Dean Fortin Massachusetts dean.fortin@state.ma.us

Isaac Friday Mississippi isaac.friday@msdh.state.ms.us
Sandi Fry Kansas sfry@kdheks.gov
Chris Furner Utah kmsmith@utah.gov
Greg Gamette Public Knowledge LLC ggamette@pubknow.com
Katy Gasowski Colorado katie.roby@state.co.us

Julianne Gaston Georgia Julianne.Gaston@dph.ga.gov
Pamela Gates Ciber, Inc. pgates@ciber.com

Emily Germer Tennessee emily.germer@tn.gov
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Andrea Gold FNS Headquarters, SNAP andrea.gold@fns.usda.gov
Malkiyah Goldberg New York marybeth.joyce@health.ny.gov
George Gotsis Engility george.gotsis@engilitycorp.com
Don Gourley Iowa Donald.gourley@idph.iowa.gov

Duane Grabarschick Texas duane.grabarschick@dshs.state.tx.us

Valencia Gregory District of Columbia vgregory87@yahoo.com

Karen Griego-Kite Five Sandoval Indian Pueblos kgriegokite@fsipinc.org

Chris Grover Wisconsin chris.grover@wi.gov
Teresa Guerrero Arkansas teresa.guerrero@arkansas.gov
David Gumataotao Guam david.gumataotao@dphss.guam.gov
Elvie Guthrie-Lewis Mississippi elvie.guthrie-lewis@healthyms.com
Christopher Hale Arizona Christopher.Hale@azdhs.gov
Dawn Halona-Brown Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada dhalonabrown@itcnwic.org
Beverly Hancock SPIRIT PMO beverly.hancock@sugpmo.com
John Hannemann Texas john.hannemann@dshs.state.tx.us
Tony Hardy FNS Headquarters, SFPD tony.hardy@fns.usda.gov
Drew Harger SPIRIT PMO drew.harger@sugpmo.com
Chris Harr Maryland chris.harr@maryland.gov

Denise Harris Louisiana Denise.Harris@La.Gov

Patti Hauser Wisconsin patti.hauser@wisconsin.gov
Clarence Hawkes III MAXIMUS clarencerhawkes@maximus.com
Bruce Hillman FNS, MWRO bruce.hillman@fns.usda.gov
Donna Hines FNS Headquarters, SFPD donna.hines@fns.usda.gov
Victor Ho FNS, MWRO victor.ho@fns.usda.gov
Lisa Hodgkins Maine Lisa.Hodgkins@maine.gov
Amy Holtan FNS, MARO amy.holtan@fns.usda.gov
Terry Honeycutt Pueblo of Isleta POI70011@isletapueblo.com
Marty Hopper VeriFone marty_h1@verifone.com
Emily Iem Pennsylvania c-emiiem@pa.gov
Thomas Innis The Ripples Group tinnis@ripplesgroup.com
Lynn Ireland Colorado katie.roby@state.co.us
Kim Jabat FNS, MARO kimberly.jabat@fns.usda.gov
Kelly Jackson FNS Headquarters, SFPD kevin.jackson@meijer.com
Sonia Jackson Georgia sonia.jackson@dph.ga.gov
Kevin Jackson Meijer kelly.jackson@fns.usda.gov
Caroline Jackson North Carolina caroline.jackson@dhhs.nc.gov
Carol Jared WCD cjared@wcdwic.org
Winston Jiminez T4-Tigertech wjimenez@t3-tigertech.com
Mark Johnson FNS, NERO mark.johnson@fns.usda.gov
Greg Johnson Pennsylvania grjohnson@pa.gov
Mindy Jossefides Inter Tribal Council mindy.jossefides@itcaonline.com

Joe Jurich
Retailer Owned Research 
Company joe.jurich@rorc.com

Cheryl Kagee Alaska cheryl.kagee@alaska.gov
Jeanne Keller Vermont jkeller@keller-fuller.com
Terri Kessler FNS Headquarters, SFPD TERRI.KESSLER@FNS.USDA.GOV
Gary Kline Ciber, Inc. gkline@ciber.com

Kevin Krusz Connecticut kevin.krusz@ct.gov
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Doris Kuehn District of Columbia doris.kuehn@dc.gov
Gregory Landis Gregory Landis Consulting landisgp@gmail.com
Nuala Laquidara FNS, NERO nuala.laquidara@fns.usda.gov
Michael Lauder Rhode Island michael.lauder@health.ri.gov
Peggy Lewis Tennessee Margaret.T.Lewis@tn.gov
Diana Lewis Otoe-Missouria Tribe dreveles@omtribe.org
Elizabeth Lithila Illinois elizabeth.lithila@illinois.gov
Hsiaowei 
Shelly Lo KLC Network Services, LLC hslo@klcnetworks.com
Bob Logan FNS, MARO bob.logan@fns.usda.gov
Robert Longley Connecticut Robert.Longley@ct.gov
Gail Lumsden FIS gail.lumsden@fisglobal.com

Maggie Lyons National Grocers Association mlyons@nationalgrocers.org
Jim Magee JPMA jmagee@jpma.com
Ryan Magee JPMA rmagee@jpma.com
Jerilyn Malliet FNS Headquarters, SFPD jerilyn.malliet@fns.usda.gov

Victoria Martinez Florida Victoria.Martinez@FLHealth.gov
Melissa Maust Pennsylvania mmaust@pa.gov
Erin McBride FNS Headquarters, SFPD erin.mcbride@fns.usda.gov
Jackie McCann Osage Nation jmccann@osagenation-nsn.gov
Anthony McGaughey Georgia anthony.mcgaughey@dph.ga.gov

Deborah McIntosh New York deborah.mcintosh@health.ny.gov
Joseph McLaughlin Pennsylvania josepmclau@pa.gov
Kevin Meadus Wakerfern Food Corp kevin_meadus@wakefern.com
Candice Mendez FNS Headquarters, SFPD candice.mendez@fns.usda.gov

Julieta Mendoza Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada jmendoza@itcnwic.org
Richard Michaelis Montana rmichaelis@mt.gov
Vee Ann Miller FNS, MPRO veeann.miller@fns.usda.gov
Susan Mills Meijer susan.mills@meijer.com
Les Milner Suntiva lmilner@suntiva.com

Leonard Mirabal Eight Northern Indian Pueblos lmirabal@enipc.org
Patti Mitchell FNS Headquarters, SFPD patti.mitchell@fns.usda.gov
Sylvia Mitchem Xerox smhenshaw@gmail.com

Charlie Morris Guam charles.morris@dphss.guam.gov
TC Mullany Three Sigma Software tc.mullany@3Sigmasoftware.com
Margaret Murphy New Hampshire mmurphy@dhhs.state.nh.us
Olivia Nastacio Pueblo Zuni onasta@ashiwi.org
Mike Neal Booze Allen Hamilton neal_michael@bah.com

Stacey Neumann Alabama stacey.neumann@adph.state.al.us
Melinda Newport The Chickasaw Nation melinda.newport@chickasaw.net
Toan Nguyen Pennsylvania tonguyen@pa.gov
Tim O'Connor Mom's Fresh Foods bo9164@yahoo.com
Tara Orchard New Hampshire tara.orchard@dhhs.state.nh.us
Jayme Orgain Otoe-Missouria Tribe dreveles@omtribe.org

Jessica Owen Day Virginia jessica.owen.day@vdh.virginia.gov
Cheryl Owens MAXIMUS cherylowens@maximus.com
Jerry Owens Xerox jerry.owens2@xerox.com
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Brian Owle Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians briaowle@nc-cherokee.com

Karn
Painter-
Jaquess FNS, SSO karen.painter-jaquess@fns.usda.gov

Laurie Perrelli Michigan perrellil@michigan.gov

Amelia
Peterson 
Kosecki District of Columbia amelia.peterson-kosecki@dc.gov

Debra Phillips RL Canning debra.phillips@cstonesupport.com
Steve Porter FNS Headquarters, SFPD steve.porter@usda.gov
Jacqueline Proctor District of Columbia jackie.proctor@dc.gov
Yvette Quintana New Mexico yvette.quintana@state.nm.us
Kendall Quinton South Carolina quintokf@dhec.sc.gov

Lauren Rafanelli Washington lauren.rafanelli@doh.wa.gov
Sally Ramadan First Data Corporation sally.ramadan@firstdata.com
Ann Ray FIS ann.ray@fisglobal.com

John Regan New York mary.carrol@health.ny.gov
Peter Relich MAXIMUS peterrelich@maximus.com

Yvonne Renno
Progressive Software Computing, 
Inc. yvonr@comcast.net

Keisha Reynolds JPI keisha.reynolds@jpidev.com
Sue Richter Suntiva srichter@suntiva.com

Teri Rietfort Xerox teri.rietfort@xerox.com

Yvonne Rodgers Georgia yvonne.rodgers@dph.ga.gov
Brian Rogers CQuest brogers@cquest.us
Allison Rogers The Ripples Group arogers@ripplesgroup.com

Carol Rowe Minnesota carol.rowe@state.mn.us
Paul Ruth Georgia tzmatthews@dph.ga.gov
Jayme Saunders CSC jsaunders4@csc.com
Richard Schneider Michigan schneiderr1@michigan.gov
Melody Schrank The Chickasaw Nation melody.schrank@chickasaw.net
Julie Scott The Chickasaw Nation julie.scott@chickasaw.net
Bob Screptock Suntiva bscreptock@suntiva.com
Johnny Sena CDP, Inc. johnny.sena@cdpehs.com
Grace Serna Utah grserna@utah.gov

Donna Seward Donna T Seward Consulting dtseward@verizon.net
Leslie Shackelford WCD lshackelford@wcdwic.org

Maureen Shanahan New York maureen.shanahan@health.ny.gov
Maura Shea Maryland maura.shea@maryland.gov
Stacey Sheffey FNS Headquarters, SFPD Stacey.Sheffey@fns.usda.gov
Rene Simms District of Columbia rene.simms@dc.gov
Jennifer Simpson Kroger jennifer.m.simpson@kroger.com
Raju Siruvu Pennsylvania c-rasiruvu@pa.gov

Greg Smith Indiana grsmith@isdh.in.gov
Angela Sorrells Utah kmsmith@utah.gov
Derrick Spain Suntiva dspain@suntiva.com
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Steve Sprague Colorado katie.roby@state.co.us

Uma Sridhar KLC Network Services, LLC umsridhar@klcnetworks.com
Joy Standridge The Chickasaw Nation joy.standridge@chickasaw.net
Forest Stevens CSC wstevens4@csc.com

John Suisala American Samoa jsuisala@dhss.as
Phil Swain FNS, SWRO phil_swain@fns.usda.gov
Bonaventura Tavars Rhode Island bonaventura.tavares@health.ri.gov
Carl Taylor WCD ctaylor@wcdwic.org
Manon Taylor Osage Nation mtaylor@osagenation-nsn.gov
Jung Thai Arizona jung.thai@azdhs.gov
Max Thayer Mobile Benefits, Inc. mthayer@mobilebenefits.com
David Thomason Kansas dthomason@kdheks.gov
Ellen Thompson MAXIMUS ellenthompson@maximus.con

Priscilla Tiger Oklahoma priscilt@health.ok.gov
Penny Tisdale Etegrity LLC ptisdale@etegrityllc.com

Grace Togafau American Samoa gtogafau@dhss.as
Fabian Ulloa CNMI fabianu@cnmiwic.org
Kathy Vaughan Tennessee Kathy.Vaughan@TN.GOV
Chaz Veite Kroger chaz.veite@kroger.com
Jeffrey Vinsant Xerox jeffrey.vinsant@xerox.com
Emily Waddoups Idaho waddoupe@dhw.idaho.gov

Becky Waite Washington becky.waite@doh.wa.gov
Hannah Walker FMI hwalker@fmi.org
Gene Wallace Walmart Stores, Inc. gene.wallace@walmart.com
Shey Walley South Carolina walleysw@dhec.sc.gov
Craig Watson Safeway Inc. Craig.Watson@Safeway.com

Michael Welch Virginia michael.welch@vdh.virginia.gov

Eldon Whetstone Indiana ewhetstone@isdh.in.gov
Joanne White Delaware joanne.white@state.de.us

Charles White Rhode Island Charles.White@health.ri.gov
Debbie Whitford FNS Headquarters, SFPD debbie.whitford@fns.usda.gov
Sarah Widor FNS Headquarters, SFPD sarah.widor@fns.usda.gov
Patrice Williams FNS Headquarters, SFPD patrice.williams@fns.usda.gov
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